PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LAURENTIUS ANDREAS GERARDUS MENTINK	03/18/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KA GROUP AG
Street Address:	EUROPAALLEE 39
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17284565	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com, bthibodeau@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTS001ENS-19/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=8Ql3101#page1.tif

PATENT 506604342 REEL: 055890 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to Kongsberg Automotive AS, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application FTS001ENS-19/US entitled:

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC TUBE INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE BEND

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23413 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (17/284,565 filed April 12, 2021) when known					
Full name:	LAURENTIUS ANDREAS GERARDU MENTINK	JS.			
Residence:	HAAKSBERGEN, THE NETHERLAN				
Inventor's signature	Las Ambile	Date	18.03.	2021	

RECORDED: 04/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 055890 FRAME: 0844